INFRALAN[®] Fiber Pigtail LC

INFRALAN[®] Fiber Pigtail LC,

the INFRALAN[®] LC fibre pigment set consists of 12 pieces of fibre pigtails of fibre quality OS2, whose colours are coloured red, green, blue, yellow, white, grey, brown, violet, turquoise, black, orange and pink according to colour code DIN VDE 0888. The color of the 900 μ coat is dyed through to the 250 μ coat. The single pigtail has a hollow sheath fiber, with which the depositing for splicing processes in a splice cassette can be carried out user-friendly.

The INFRALAN[®] Singlemode fibre pigtails correspond to quality class B/2 according to IEC 61753-1 SM.

The INFRALAN[®] fiber pigtails are packed in a polybag, in which the connectors are once again separately enclosed in a polybag. The fiber and connector of the INFRALAN[®] fiber pigtails are marked with the INFRALAN[®] logo. The LC connectors are compliant with standard IEC61754-20, the cable is compliant with standard IEC60793-2.

Type: Wire Pigtail Fiber quality: OS2 Plug colour: blue Core type: Compact core Anti-buckling grommet: plugged on Length: 2,0m Jacket material: LSZH Operating temperature: -20 to 70°C

Make: INFRALAN[®] Item no.: IFP-LCU-2-12